

Greenply/2024-25 February 18, 2025

The Manager

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 526797 The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol - GREENPLY

Dear Sir / Madam,

## <u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and further to our earlier intimation dated 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2024, this is to inform you that an Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 was passed by the Joint Commissioner of State Tax Appeal, Guwahati-D-1, Guwahati-C-Assam, and the details are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
i.	Name of the authority	Joint Commissioner of State Tax, Appeal Guwahati-D - 1: Guwahati-D:Guwahati-C:Assam
ii.	Nature and details of the action taken, or order passed	An Order passed earlier on 30 <sup>th</sup> April, 2024 under relevant provision of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 for the FY 2018-19, inter alia, demanding additional tax amounting to Rs. 13,48,181/- and an Interest of Rs.13,54,978/- & a Penalty of Rs. 1,34,818/- by Deputy Commissioner of State Tax.  The Appellate Authority has reversed the aforesaid demand as NIL
iii.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	17 <sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 5:31 P.M.



iv.	Details	of	the	NIL
	violation/contravention			
		or alleged	to be	
4	committed			
V	Impact on	financial, ope	eration,	There is no material impact on the financial, operation,
	or other ad	ctivities of the	e listed	or other activities of the Company.
		ntifiable in mo		
	terms to th	e extent possi	ble	

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED** 

KAUSHAL KUMAR AGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY & VICE PRESIDENT-LEGAL